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Name

	Contact Phone Number
	Contact Email Address
	Qualification
	Current Situation

	Clare Ayers
	021 217 1581
	clare@peoplematters.space


	Life and business coach; ICAT, Aus APT, 
	Director of People Matters
Lives near ChCh Supervise via Zoom and in person 

	Rex Booth
	0211007277
	rex@calebnz.org.nz
	Clinical Pastoral Evaluation level 2
	Director, Caleb NZ

	Jeff Cotton
	027 364 7279
	jeffcotton10@gmail.com
	BTh , M.I.Dip. LcDip.CPE ( 2).

	Vicar in Christchurch half time, Chaplain at St George's Hospital. been Supervising / Coaching for nearly 7 years. 

	Liz Farrands
	09 534 5891
	lizfarrands@xtra.co.nz
	AUT supervision course; HDT course
	Semi-retired Non-Stipendiary Priest

	Jill Kayser
	0212462677
	Jillkaysernz@gmail.com
	Post grad certificate with Global Resonance
	Recently retired from Community Director, St Heliers

	Jenny Manson
	09 534 5953 
027 2242418
	pprofiles@maxnet.co.nz
	MBT qualified; Dip Organisation Psychology
	Self employed as psychologist to missions & churches

	Marieke Pastor
	022 411 0129
	marieke.pastor@gmail.com
	Cert in Supervision Skills HD&TI; member of MNZAC
	Self employed

	Ken Shelley
	0274489841
	ksshelley@me.co
	Post-grad diploma in pastoral theology; & in coaching.
	Coach, supervisor; chaplain and consultant

	Patti Clark
	021 444228

	patti@definitelypeople.co.nz
	Qualified MBTI Practitioner Certified Supervisor. Background in (but not limited to) nursing, pastoral work, EAP and voluntary community work.
	Managing Director, Definitelypeople.co.nz, coaching, supervision



	Liz Smythe
	09 425 5042
021 351 005
	smytheliz@outlook.com
	Association of Christian Spiritual Directors in NZ
	Semi-retired, providing Spiritual direction online or in person

	Margaret Tooley
	021 260 0567
	Margarettooley1@gmail.com
	Spiritual Growth Ministries
	Lay assistant, worship leader, spiritual director; member of Association of Spiritual Directors Aotearoa NZ

	Clive Wilson
	021 0232 5298

	2clivew@gmail.com
	Certificate in Supervision (Weltec)
	Self employed coach, mentor, supervisor. Former pastor.
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